

CERTIFIED COPY

Of a document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies



CONSTITUTION

BC Society • Societies Act

NAME OF SOCIETY: SUNSET SKATING CLUB

Incorporation Number: S0034447

Business Number: 89118 3782 BC0001

Filed Date and Time: May 27, 2019 11:08 PM Pacific Time

The name of the Society is SUNSET SKATING CLUB

The purposes of the Society are:

- a) The purpose of the Club is to encourage, foster and develop the sport of figure skating amongst its members and the community at large. The Club will also endeavour to teach ideals of sportsmanship and good citizenship, both competitively and recreationally. These objectives will be accomplished in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of Skate Canada.
- b) The Club, with regard to any aspect of its operation is to be managed and operated by eligible persons who are duly registered as Associate Members of Skate Canada.
- c) The Club shall protect the eligibility status of its members. The Club shall not take or omit any action that would knowingly jeopardize the eligible status of its members.

